
                              (RA-96-41)


                         REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                          THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                           RESOLUTION NO. 2568


                       ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 31, 1995


          A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


              THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF


              CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH SHIVA CONSTRUCTION


              COMPANY TO ADD $32,436.15 FOR CHANGE ORDER


              NO. 1 FOR A CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS


              FOR THE CHINESE MISSION PROJECT AT THIRD


              AVENUE AND "J" STREET IN THE MARINA SUB AREA


              OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT; AND


              APPROVAL OF INCREASING THE BUDGET AMOUNT TO


              $125,020.


     WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the


"Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the


Marina Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project; and


     WHEREAS, the Agency has directed that public improvements be


constructed for the Chinese Mission Project; and


     WHEREAS, during construction of the project, it was determined to


modify certain items as contained in Change Order No. 1; NOW, THEREFORE,


     BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San


Diego, as follows:


     1.     That the Agency hereby amends the contract by adding


thirty-two thousand four hundred thirty-six dollars and fifteen cents


($32,436.15), for a total contract of one hundred nineteen thousand nine


hundred forty-six dollars and forty cents


($119,946.40).


     2.     That the Agency increase the budget to one hundred


twenty-five thousand twenty dollars ($125,020).


     3.     That the Agency authorizes staff to enter into change


orders up to the new budget amount of one hundred twenty-five thousand


twenty dollars ($125,020).


     4.     That the total amount of the contract shall not exceed one


hundred twenty-five thousand twenty dollars ($125,050).




APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By

     Allisyn L. Thomas


     Deputy Counsel


ALT:lc

10/23/95

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:

RA-96-41

Form=ra.t


